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APRIL 24, 2014 

 

Contact:  Lisa King              Ethan Winter 

  NYS DEC              Land Trust Alliance 

  (518) 402-8000              (518) 587-0774 
      ewinter@lta.org  

  

2014 Regional Grant Awards Summary & Directory 
Please refer to press release and complete 2014 grants roster for additional information. 

 

Western New York/ Finger Lakes/ Southern Tier: 9 awards totaling $145,800 

 

The Catskill Center for Conservation and Development 

Alan White, Executive Director, (845) 586-2611, awhite@catskillcenter.org 
Transaction Grant $7,100 

Finger Lakes Land Trust 

Andy Zepp, Executive Director, (607) 275-9487, andrewzepp@fllt.org  
Capacity Grant $26,000 

Genesee Land Trust 

Gay Mills, Executive Director, (585) 256-2130, gmills@geneseelandtrust.org  
Capacity Grant $30,000 

Genesee Valley Conservancy 

Ben Gajewski, Executive Director, (585) 243-2190, ben@geneseevalleyconservancy.org 
Assessment Grant $5,000 

 Capacity Grant $9,000 

Grassroots Gardens of Buffalo 

Melissa Fratello, Executive Director, (716) 851-4647, director@grassrootsgardens.org 
Capacity Grant $6,000 

Southern Madison Heritage Trust 

Harvey Kliman, President, (315) 824-3234, smht@smht.org 
Transaction Grant $13,000 

Western New York Land Conservancy 

Nancy Smith, Executive Director, (716) 687-1225, nancyrs@wnylc.org 
Catalyst Grant $21,700 

 
Transaction Grant $28,000 
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Central New York/ Mohawk Valley: 2 awards totaling $78,050 

 

Chenango Land Trust 

Fred von Mechow, Board Member, (607) 674-4214, fpvonmechow@gmail.com 
Transaction Grant $3,050 

Otsego Land Trust 

Virginia Kennedy, Executive Director, (607) 547-2366, virginia@otsegolandtrust.org   
Professional Development 

Grant 
$75,000 

 

 

Northern New York/ Adirondacks: 11 awards totaling $307,700 

 

Champlain Area Trails 

Chris Maron, Executive Director, (518) 962-2287, champlaintrails@gmail.com 
Capacity Grant $20,000 

 Transaction Grant $22,000 

Ducks Unlimited (project area Jefferson County) 

Sarah Fleming, Regional Biologist, (315) 689-0179, sfleming@ducks.org 
Transaction Grant $16,500 

Indian River Lakes Conservancy 

Elliot Hillback, President, (617) 230-1222, IndianRiverLakes@gmail.com 
Professional Development 

Grant 
$57,000 

Lake Placid Land Conservancy 

Patti Hopkinson, Interim Executive Director, (518) 837-5177, patti@lakeplacidlandconservancy.org 

Professional Development 

Grant 
$75,000 

Ontario Bays Initiative 

Jim LaPlante, Chair,  (315) 649-6045, info@obilandtrust.org 
Capacity Grant $3,000 

Thousand Islands Land Trust 

Jake Tibbles, Executive Director, (315) 686-5345, jtibbles@tilandtrust.org  
Capacity Grant $25,000 

 Catalyst Grant $45,200 

Tug Hill Tomorrow Land Trust 

Linda Garrett, Executive Director, (315) 779-8240, thtomorr@northnet.org  
Capacity Grant $25,000 

 Transaction Grant $9,000 

 Transaction Grant $10,000 
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Capital Region: 14 awards totaling $349,650 

 

Agricultural Stewardship Association 

Teri Ptacek, Executive Director, (518) 692-7285, teri@agstewardship.org  
Capacity Grant $25,000 

 Transaction Grant $24,000 

American Farmland Trust 

David Haight, New York State Director, (518) 581-0078, dhaight@farmland.org  
Capacity Grant $22,500 

Battenkill Conservancy 

Lorraine Merghart Ballard, Board Member, (518) 677-2545, battenkillconservancy@gmail.com  
Capacity Grant $15,000 

Columbia Land Conservancy 

Peter Paden, Executive Director, (518) 392-5252, PeterPaden@clctrust.org  
Catalyst Grant $45,000 

E.N. Huyck Preserve 

Dawn O’Neal, Executive Director, (518) 797-3440, dawn@huyckpreserve.org  
Capacity Grant $9,200 

Friends of the Washington County IBA 

Lauri LaFond, Board Member, (518) 796-6003, llafond@ibafriends.org  
Assessment Grant $5,000 

Lake George Land Conservancy 

Nancy Williams, Executive Director, (518) 644-9673, nwilliams@lglc.org 
Catalyst Grant $44,000 

 Transaction Grant $2,450 

Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy 

Mark King, Executive Director, (518) 436-6346, mkingmhlc@nycap.rr.com 
Professional Development $68,500 

Rensselaer Land Trust 

Christine Young, Executive Director, (518) 659-5263, Christine@renstrust.org  
Transaction Grant $22,000 

Rensselaer Plateau Alliance 

Jim Bonesteel, President, (518) 794-9160, jim@rensselaerplateau.org  
Capacity Grant $25,000 

Saratoga PLAN 

Maria Trabka, Executive Director, (518) 587-5554, maria@saratogaplan.org  
Capacity Grant $27,000 

 Catalyst Grant $15,000 
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Hudson Valley: 22 awards totaling $425,300 

 

Cragsmoor Conservancy 

Jeffrey Slade, President, (845) 647-4716, jeff@cragsmoor.net  
Capacity Grant $6,750 

Delaware Highlands Conservancy 

Sue Currier, Executive Director, (570) 226-3164, sue@delawarehighlands.org 
Stewardship Grant $10,000 

 
Transaction Grant $4,000 

Dutchess Land Conservancy 

Becky Thornton, President, (845) 677-3002, beckyt@dutchessland.org 
Transaction Grant $10,000 

 Transaction Grant $22,000 

Esopus Creek Conservancy 

Susan Bolitzer, President, (845) 247-0664, susanbolitzer@gmail.com 
Capacity Grant $15,550 

Hudson Highlands Land Trust 

Andrew Chmar, Executive Director, (845) 424-3358, andrew.chmar@hhlt.org 
Catalyst Grant $15,000 

 Transaction Grant $28,000 

Kingston Land Trust 

Gregg Swanzey, Board Member, (845) 383-1103, gswanzey@gmail.com 
Catalyst Grant $22,000 

Mianus River Gorge Preserve 

Rod Christie, Executive Director, (914) 234-3455, rchristie@mianus.org 
Capacity Grant $25,000 

Mohonk Preserve 

Glenn Hoagland, Executive Director, (845) 255-0919, ghoagland@mohonkpreserve.org  
Capacity Grant $15,000 

North Salem Open Land Foundation 

Gloria Stein, Director, (914) 669-5860, info@nsolf.org 
Capacity Grant $15,000 

Oblong Land Conservancy 

Chris Wood, Chair, (845) 855-5993, info@oblongland.org  
Catalyst Grant $15,000 

Orange County Land Trust 

Jim Delaune, Executive Director, (845) 343-0840, jim@oclt.org 
Capacity Grant $20,000 

Pound Ridge Land Conservancy 

Krista Munger, Land Steward, (914) 205-3533, landsteward.educator@gmail.com 
Capacity Grant $12,000 

Putnam County Land Trust 

Judy Terlizzi, President, (845) 228-4520, judi@bestweb.net 
Capacity Grant $9,000 

Teatown Lake Reservation 

Kevin Carter, Executive Director, (914) 762-2912, kcarter@teatonw.org 
Capacity Grant $25,000 

The Trust for Public Land (project area Putnam County) 

Richard Palumbo, Senior Project Manager/ NYS Program, (212) 574-6854, richard.palumbo@tpl.org 
Transaction Grant $21,000 

Wallkill Valley Land Trust 

Christie DeBoer, (845) 255-2761, Christie@wallkillvalleylt.org 
Capacity Grant $24,000 

Westchester Land Trust 

Lori Ensigner, (914) 241-6346, lori@westchesterlandtrust.org 
Transaction Grant $36,000 

Winnakee Land Trust 

Lucy Hayden, Executive Director, (845) 876-4213, Director@WinnakeeLand.org 
Catalyst Grant $45,000 

Woodstock Land Conservancy 

Patty Goodwin, Chair, (845) 657-2610, pattygoodwin@gmail.com 
Catalyst Grant $30,000 
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New York City: 3 awards totaling $81,000 

 

Brooklyn-Queens Land Trust 

Demetrice Mills, President, (718) 963-7020, bqlt@optimum.net 
Capacity Grant $34,000 

Green Guerillas 

Steve Frillmann, Executive Director, (212) 594-2155, steve@nycgreen.org 
Capacity Grant $22,000 

Open Space Institute (project statewide) 

Tally Blumberg, Vice President, External Affairs, (212) 290-8200, tblumberg@osiny.org  
Catalyst Grant $25,000 

   

 

 

Long Island: 1 award totaling $30,000 

 

North Shore Land Alliance 

Lisa Ott, President, (516) 626-0908, lisa@northshorelandalliance.org 
Transaction Grant $30,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summary 

 

Region Total # Grant Awards Total Funding 

Western New York /Finger Lakes/Southern 

Tier 

9 $145,800 

Central New York/Mohawk Valley 2 $78,050 

Northern New York/Adirondacks 11 $307,700 

Capital Region 14 $349,650 

Hudson Valley 22 $425,300 

New York City 3 $81,000 

Long Island 1 $30,000 

 62 $1,417,500 

 


